

सारतीय गेर न्यायिक सम्बद्ध TEN RUPEES रुपये RS.10

दिल्ली DELHI

AFFIDAVIT

24AA 152711

Before the Returning Officer
for election to Delhi Legislative Assembly (Name of the house) from
R.K.Puram (AC-44) Constituency

I, BARKHA SINGH, w/o Ashok Singh, aged 46 years, resident of B5/183 Safdarjung Enclave New Delhi 110029 candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

- (1) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:-
- (i) Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:
 - Under the West Bengal Prevention of Defacement of Property Act 1976
 - Cognizance has been taken against the deponent under section 3 of the said Act;
 - Description of the offence u/s 3 of the said Act
 - "Whoever defaces any property in public view by writing or marking with ink chalk paint or any other material except for the purpose of indicating the name and address of the owner or occupier of such property shall be punishable with imprisonment for a term which may extant to six months or with fine which may extent to one thousand rupe as or both
- (ii) The Court which has taken cognizance:
 - Shri Lalit Kumar, MM, has taken cognizance of the offence and the case is now pending before the court of Sh. Saurabh Pratap Singh Laler, MM, Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
- (iii) Case No.: 363/2003 of P.S. Vasant Vihar, New Delhi.
- (iv) Date of order of the Court taking cognizance: 16/02/2006
- (v) Details of appeal(s) application(s) for revision, etc., if any, filed against above order taking cognizance: N.A.

Rocher



(2) That I give hereinbelow the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance etc.) of myself and my spouse and lede not have any dependents:-

A. Details of movable assets.

S.	Description	Self Barkha Singh	Spouse(s) Name(s)	Dependent-1 Name(s)	Dependent-2 Name(s)
No. No.		Dai Kita Singu	Mr.Ashok Singh	Chaitanya	Ms.Rukmani
(i)	Cash	Rs.60000/	Rs.40000/	Rs.15000/	Rs.15000/
(ii)	Deposits in Banks Financial Institutions and Non- Banking Financial Companies	a).Rs.2,24294/ in saving account with Oriental Bank of Commerce Hauz Khas, New Delhi. b).Rs.70,37091/ in Syndicate Bank, R.K. Puram, New Delhi.	a).Rs.16317/ in saving account with Syndicate Bank, R.K. Puram, New Delhi.	Rs.1837441/ saving account with Syndicate Bank, R.K.Puram, New Delhi	Rs.1500/ in Saving account with Syndicate Bank, R.K. Puram, New Delhi
(iii)	Bonds, Debentures and Shares in	NIL NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iv)	ompanies Other Financial instruments NSS, Postal Savings, LIC, Policies, etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(v)	Motor Vehicles (details of make, etc.)	DL3CAJ6653,Skoda 2006 Model.Approx Value Rs.9 Lacs	NIL	NIL	NIL
(vi)	Jewellery (give details of weight and value)	Gold Jewellery 3.3 Kg.Approx Market Value of Rs.39 Lacs. Diamonds equivalent to two carats of Approx. Market Value of Rs.5 Lacs	Gold Jewellery ½ kg Approx Market Value of Rs.6 Lacs	Gold jewellery 250 gms Approx Market Value of Rs.3 Lacs.	Gold Jewellery 250 gms. ApproxMarket Value Rs.3 Lacs.
(vii)	Other assets, such as values of claims / interests	Rs.6 Lacs	NIL	Rodur	NIL



Raybina



Details of Immovable assets В.

(Note: Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicate)

	have to be indi-				Danandant 2
S. No.	Description	Self Barkha Singh	Spouse(s) Name(s) Mr.Ashok Singh	Dependent-1 Name Chaitanya	Dependent-2 Name Ms.Rukmani
(i)	Agricultural Land - Location (s) -Survey Number – Extent (Total measurement) - current	NIL	NIL .	NIL	NIL
(ii)	market value Non- Agricultural	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	-Location (s) -Survey number(s) -Extent (Total measurement)				
	-current market value				



4 400

		Omenn Rale in		1				1
(iii)	Buildings (commercial and	1.Commercial Property bearing	NIL	-	NIL		NIL	36.
	residential) -Location (s) -Survey/door number(s) -Extent (Total measurement)	shop no 2 & 3 Metropolitan Mall Gurgaon, Haryana 832 sq ft of approx market value 66.5Lac		A.	a a			
	-current market value	2. Commercial property bearing shop no UG 02 at Plaza Mall Gurgaon Haryana 1250sq ft approx market value 75Lac				i.		HV.
		3. Commercial Property bearing shop no FF 01 at Plaza Mall Gurgaon Haryana 850sq ft approx marker value 42.5Lac		· · ·				
		4. Commercial Property bearing shop no. D 04 At TDI Mall District Centre Saket 3500sq ft approx market value 3.5Crore						
		5. Commercial Property bearing shop no. GF 05 at Metropolitan Mall District Centre Saket 550 sq ft approx market value 55Lac						
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			Bark	Ĺ.		a e

Bowhhe



(iv)	Houses/Apar tments, etc. -Location (s) -Survey/door number(s) -Extent (Total measurement) -current market value	Flat No. 207C, Wing 2 nd Floor Panchtantra, Versöva Andheri, Mumbai of approx.985 sq.ft. carpet area. Purchased for 22.50 Lac in 2003 market value estimated to be Rs.45 Lac 2. House At 12A Western Avenue, New Delhi of Approx Market value of Rs 30Lac	Plot measuring 350sq.yards at TDI Kundli Sonepat. Approx market value 14 Lacs.	Plot measuring 500 sq. yards at TDI kundi, Sonepat. Approx market Value Rs.20Lacs	NIL
(v)	Others (such as interest in property)	Advance booking for flat of Rs.12 Lacs	MIL	MR	MIC

(3) That I give herein below the detail of my liabilities / over dues to public financial institutions and government dues:-

S.No.	Description `	Name and address of Bank / Financial Institution(s) / Departments(s)	Amount outstanding as on 8 th November 2008	
(a) (i)	Loans from Banks	1. Housing loan from Standard Chartered Bank as housing loan against Flat no.207 C Wing,2 nd Floor Panchtantra Versova, Andheri, Mumbai. 2. Car Loan from	Rs. 10.50 Lacs Rs. 4.28 Lacs	
	Man Control of the Co		Rs.	

Bailhha

,	5	The
1	لزر)

(ii)	Loa	nns from Financial Institutions	NIL		NIL
(iii)	Government dues		NIL	•	NIL
	a)	Dues to departments dealing with govt. accommodation	NIL		NIL
1 12			NIL		
	c)	Dues to departments dealing with telephones	NIL .		NIL
	d)	Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	NIL		NIL ·
	e)	Dues to departments dealing with govt. transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	ts dealing NIL t (NIL
	f)	Other dues, if any	NIL		NIL
(b) (i)	Income Tax including surcharge [Also indicate the assessment year upto which Income Tax Return filed. Give also Permanent Account Number (PAN)]		NIL Income Tax Re upto Asst Year PAN No.ARJP	200 % 200 %	NIL Part
(ii)	Wealth Tax [Also indicate the assessment year upto which Wealth Tax return filed.]		NIL Wealth Tax R filed upto A: 2008-09.		NIL Print
(iii)	Sales Tax [Only in case of proprietary business]		NIL		NIL
(iv)	Pr	operty Tax	NIL		NIL

There are mologns/ brabilities of the dependents
and sponse sh. Achok strigh

Barnhir

(4) My educational qualifications are as under :-

Particulars of Education
MATRICULATION
INFERMEDIATE
BACHELOR OF ARTS
M.A. (MASTER OF ARTS HIND!)

Institution Attended
MAHILA VIDYAPEETH, LUCKNOW
MAHILA VIDYAPEETH, LUCKNOW
LUCKNOW UNIVERSITY,
Lucknow University

Year of completion 1978 1980 1981 1984

Baylike

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and noting material has been concealed there from.

Verified at New Delhi this the 10th day of November 2008.

ATTESTED

1 0 NOV 2000

Bazkha DEPONENT

भारतीय गैर न्यारिक

रुतर्ग

क्.10



INDIA NON JUDICIAL

दिल्ली DELHI

24AA 134875

[FORM 26] (See rule 4 A)

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the returning officer for election to Legislative Assembly of Delhi(name of the House from R. K. Puram (AC44) constituency(name of the constituency)

I BARKHA SINGH wife of Sh. Ashok Singh aged about 46 Years, resident of B – 5/183, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi – 110029 candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on the oath as under:-

1. I and am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years of more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent junisdiction. NIL

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:- NOT APPLICABLE

(i) Case/First information report No./Nos

(ii) Police station(s) District(s) State(s)

Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged

(iv) Court(s) which framed the charge(s)

(v) Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed

Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction

STATE WILLIAM STATE OF THE STAT

Burkha



I have been/ have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section(1) or subsection(2), or covered in sub-section(3), of section 8 of the representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more. NIL If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information: (i) (ii) Court(s) which punished Police station(s) District(s) State(s)...... (iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has ever (iv) been charged Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced (v) Whether the sentence (s) has/have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction (vi) Place: New Delhi Burkha Signature of deponent Barkha Fingly O Nov,2008 VERIFICATION I, the above-named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of the affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein. 1 0 NOV 2008